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Fabio DI GIANNANTONI(
Marco BEZZECCHI
Luca MARINI

Johann ZARCO
Francesco BAGNAIA
Fabio QUARTARARO

Aleix ESPARGARO
Takaaki NAKAGAMI
Pol ESPARGARO

Enea BASTIANINI
Jorge MARTIN
Marc MARQUEZ

Jack MILLER
Michele PIRRO
Miguel OLIVEIRA

Brad BINDER
Joan MIR
Alex MARQUEZ

Remy GARDNER
Darryn BINDER
Alex RINS

Lorenzo SAVADORI
Franco MORBIDELLI
Maverick VINALES

Raul FERNANDEZ
Andrea DOVIZIOSO

Qualifying Results

GRAN PREMIO D'ITALIA OAKLEY

Nation Team Motorcycle
ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI
ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI
ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI
FRA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI

ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI
FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA
SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA
JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA
SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA

ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI
SPA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI
SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA
AUS Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI

ITA Aruba.it Racing DUCATI
POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM
RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM
SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI
SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA
AUS Tech3 KTM Factory Racing KTM
RSA WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Team YAMAHA
SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI

ITA Aprilia Racing APRILIA

ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA
SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA
SPA Tech3 KTM Factory Racing KTM

ITA WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Team YAMAHA

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

All Time Lap Record:

Pole Position:
Q1 BestLap: Lap8
Best Race Lap: 2021
2021

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -
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Q1
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Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1

Johann ZARCO
Fabio QUARTARARO

Time Lap Total

1'46.156
1'46.244
1'46.327

1'46.383
1'46.471
1'46.506

1'46.507
1'46.561
1'46.667

1'46.679
1'47.223
1'47.468

1'47.621
1'48.209
1'48.231

1'48.255
1'48.732
1'48.846

1'48.907
1'49.471
1'50.266

1'50.270
1'55.369
1'56.479

1'57.106
1'57.671

Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO
Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO

MotoGP™

204

Gap Top Speed

351.7
3495
352.9

©
©

0.088
0.171

0.088
0.083

0.227
0.315
0.350

0.056
0.088
0.035

351.7
357.6
351.7

0.351
0.405
0.511

0.001
0.054
0.106

352.9
349.5
352.9

0.523
1.067
1.312

0.012
0.544
0.245

360.0
345.0
343.9

6 6
4 4

8 8 (*)0.402
8 8 (*)0.990
8 8 (*)1.012

341.7
343.9
341.7

0.588
0.022

0.024
0.477
0.114

7 7 (*)1.036
8 8 (*)1.513
8 8 (*)1.627

338.5
341.7
341.7

0.061
0.564
0.795

7 7 (%1688
8 8 (*)2.252
8 8 (*)3.047

337.5
339.6
341.7

0.004
5.099
1.110

6 6 (*)3.051
6 7 (*)8.150
6 6 (*)9.260

337.5
329.2
331.2

0.627
0.565

7 7 (*9.887
6 6% 10.452

326.2
328.2

177.8 Km/h
176.1 Km/h
176.7 Km/h
179.5 Km/h

1'46.156
(*) 1'47.219
1'46.810
1'45.187
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GRAN PREMIO D'ITALIA OAKLEY
Qualifying Nr. 2

MotoGP™

| 5245 m. ' Classification 20
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI 1'46.156 9 9 351.7
2 72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI 1'46.244 9 9 0.088 0.088 349.5
3 10 Luca MARINI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI 1'46.327 9 9 0.171 0.083 352.9
4 5 Johann ZARCO FRA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'46.383 8 8 0.227 0.056 351.7
5 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'46.471 8 9 0.315 0.088 357.6
6 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA 1'46.506 9 9 0.350 0.035 351.7
7 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  1'46.507 9 9 0.351 0.001 352.9
8 30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA 1'46561 9 9 0.405 0.054 3495
9 44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA 1'46.667 9 9 0.511 0.106 352.9
10 23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI 1'46.679 9 9 0.523 0.012 360.0
11 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'47.223 6 6 1.067 0.544 345.0
12 93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA 1'47.468 4 4 1.312 0.245 343.9

Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap:| Lap: 9 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO 1'46.156| 177.8 Km/h

Air: 23° Best Race Lap:| 2021 Johann ZARCO 1'46.810| 176.7 Km/h

Humidity: 63% All Time Lap Record:| 2021 Fabio QUARTARARO 1'45.187| 179.5 Km/h

Ground: 31°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 30' after publication of the results -
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GRAN PREMIO D'ITALIA OAKLEY
Qualifying Nr. 2
Top Speed & Average

MotoGP ™

21

Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA DUCATI 360.0 | 357.6 | 352.9 | 351.7 | 351.7 | 354.8 360.0
63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 357.6 | 356.4 | 356.4 | 354.0 | 351.7 | 355.2 357.6
10 Luca MARINI ITA DUCATI 352.9 1 349.5|348.3/348.3|347.2 | 349.2 352.9
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 352.9 | 351.7 | 347.2 | 346.1 | 345.0 | 348.0 352.9
44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA HONDA 352.9 1 348.3 | 348.3 | 347.2 | 347.2 | 348.8 352.9
5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 351.7 | 350.6 | 349.5 | 348.3 | 345.0 | 349.0 351.7
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA YAMAHA 351.7 | 351.7 | 350.6 | 350.6 | 349.5 | 350.8 351.7
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA DUCATI 351.7 | 351.7 | 350.6 | 349.5 | 347.2 | 350.1 351.7
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN HONDA 349.5/349.5|347.2 | 347.2347.2 | 3481 349.5
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA DUCATI 349.5|348.3 | 347.2 | 346.1 | 345.0 | 346.9 349.5
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA DUCATI 345.0 | 345.0 | 345.0 | 343.9 | 2245 | 320.7 345.0
93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA HONDA 343.9 1 340.6 | 204.1 | 202.2 | 194.5 | 257.1 343.9
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Qualifying Nr. 2

5245 m.

* Lap / Sector time cancelled

P Crossing the finish line in pit lane
**Tyre data subject to further updates

'Chronological Analysis of Performances

T7 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate
T2 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed.

MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO D'ITALIA OAKLEY

22

T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line

Lap Lap Time 71 2 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 74 Speed
Fabio DI GIANNANTON DUCATI ITA 3 1'50.276 25.980 23.583 35.821 24.892 3483
1St 49 Gresini Racing MotoGP 4  1'48.648 25.318 23.158 35.581 24591 347.2
Runs=2 Total laps=9 Full laps=5 5 * *
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 6 2'01.745 25.458 24.639 43.813 27.835 348.3
New Tyre New Tyre 7 1'48.954 25.502 23.049 36.053 24350 346.1
1 8  1'46.728 25.033 22.713 34.810 24.172 3495
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft o 146327 | 24873 [22.530] [34.804] | 24.120 | 352.9
_ 1 Laps at start 1 Laps at start 4th thann ZARCQ DUCATI FRA
Prima Pramac Racing
3 149.124 25.680  23.607 35.486  24.351 Runs=2  Total laps=8 Full laps=4
4 1'47.163 25.108 22.772 35.053 24230 3517 P—— Front Tyre Sliok-Soft Feear Tyre Siiok-Soft
Z 1'46.907 25.050 22.756 34.950 24.151 350.6 New Tyre New Tyre
1
Run# 3  FrontTyre Slick-Medium Rear 7yre Slick-Soft Run# 2  Front Tyre Slick-Soft  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
; 6 Laps at start New Tyre 1 Laps at start 1 Laps at start
2
8 146410 24944 22515 34864 24087 3461 5 0005 25877 23579 35645  24.754
9 146156/ | 24.850] [22.465 [34.849/ [ 23.983 347.2 4
Marco BEZZECCHI DUCATI ITA  Run# 3 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
2nd 72 Mooney VR46 Racing Team 4 [aps at start New Tyre
Runs=1 Total laps=9 Full laps=7 5
Run# 1  Front Tyre Slick-Soft  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 6 146.875 22696 34.987 24202 3495
New Tyre New Tyre 7 1'58.790 31.871 25906 36.315 24.698 345.0
1 8 146.383 25.019 | 22.636] | 34.705 | 24.023 348.3
2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
Run # Y 1 Laps at start ’ 1 Lapsatsart 5th Franpesco BAGNAIA DUCATI ITA
5 Ducati Lenovo Team
Runs=1 Total laps=9 Full laps=7
3 150204 26093 23464 36055 24.592 Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 1'48.240 25.368  23.039 35528 24.305 347.2 New Tyre New Tyre
5  1'47.441 25.183 22,933 35186 24.139 345.0 1
6 1'47.220 25112 22.788 35174 24146 346.1 o 2 Front Tyre ShokMedium Rear Tyre ShokSoft
7 1'51.270 27722  23.942 35447 24159 345.0
1 Laps at start 1 Laps at start
8 1'46.616 25.030 22.655 34.989 343.9
o 146244 | 24917 22603 34658 24066 3483 2
3 1'52.934 26.381 24507 37.187 24.859 356.4
Luca MARINI DUCATI ITA 4 1'52.000 25.363  23.382 38.165 25.090 356.4
3rd 10 Mooney VR46 Racing Team 5 1'47.305 25.135 22.742 35.121 24.307 354.0
Runs=1  Total laps=9 Fulllaps=6 6 1'51.684 25230 24916 36.823 24.715
Run# 1  FrontTyre Slick-Soft  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 7 147.021 25083 22.851 35.084 348.3
New Tyre New Tyre 8 146471 | 24882 [22640 34.858/ 24.091 351.7
1 9 157.946 24910 29.169 38.210 25.657 350.6
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
1 Laps at start 1 Laps at start
2
Fastest Lap:  Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO Gresini Racina MotoG  ITA 1'46.156 24859 22465 34.849 23.983
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Qualifying Nr. 2 MotoGP
Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 74 Speed
6th 20 Fabio QUARTARARO  YAMAHA FRA  Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft

Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP New Tyre New Tyre
Runs=1 Total laps=9 Full laps=7 1
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre 1 Laps at start 1 Laps at start
1 2
Run# 2  Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 3  151.316 26.061 23780 36.351 25.124
1 Laps at start 1 Laps at start 4 1'51.418 25.921 23.372 37.054 25.071 348.3
2 5 1'48.469 25391 23.004 35645 24.429 3483
3 1'52.397 26.743  24.391 36.119 25.144 350.6 6 1'47.929 25405 22.810 35.392 24322 346.1
4 1'49.838 25584  23.371 35872 25011 3450 7  1'47.687 25314 22,748 35342 24283 3472
5  1'50.647 25247  23.228 36.996 25176 350.6 8 1'53.614 27.485 36.788  24.347 347.2
6 1'55.075 25246  23.154 41.697 24978 3495 9  146.667  25.000 |22.619] [34.876] | 24.172] 346.1
7 147.766 25249  22.874 35161  24.482
8 146814 25047 22613 34.907 sa83 10th 23 EneaBASTIANINI DUCATI A
of 146506/ | 24.921 [22.551] [34.731] 24303 3517 Gresini Racing MotoGP
Runs=1 Total laps=9 Full laps=7
Aleix ESPARGARO APRILIA SPA  Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
7th 41 Aprilia Racing New Tyre New Tyre
Runs=2 Total laps=9 Full laps=5 1
Run# 1 Front Tyre missing data Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre 1 Laps at start 1 Laps at start
1 2
Run# 2 Front Tyre missing data Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 3  1'50.754 26.068  23.639 36.319 24.728 357.6
1 Laps at start 1 Laps at start 4 1'50.602 25541  23.412 36.884  24.765
2 5 1'48.821 25438 23.247 35658 24.478 351.7
3  1'50.223 26.089 23523 36.064  24.547 6 1'47.842 25.052 22.860 35463 24.467 3529
4 1'49.259 25.296  23.000 36.342 24.621 3517 7  1'47.529 25.000 22931 35284 24314 3483
5 1'48.849 25.182  23.017 36.104 24546 346.1 8 1'51.958 24973 27.062 35618 24.305 3495
6 9| 146679 | 24.847 22525 (35084 | 24223 3517
Run# 3 Front Tyre missing data Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
6 Laps;;staﬂ NewTyre 11th 89 Jo_rqe MARTIN_ DUCATI SPA
Prima Pramac Racing
! Runs=1 Total laps=6 Full laps=3
8 1'46.931 24977 22.611 34977 24366 347.2 - -
o 146507 | 24910 | 22484 34883 | 24230 saso ur# 1 FrontTyre Slick-Soft - Rearlyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
8th 30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI HONDA JPN 1
LCR Honda IDEMITSU 2 151751 25719  23.641 37.085  25.306
Runs=1 Total laps=9 Full laps=7 3
Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre 3 Laps at start New Tyre
1
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 5 1'47.734 25184 22911 35402 24237 3450
1 Laps at start 1 Laps at start 6. 147223 [ 25012 [22.797] [35.229] [ 24.185 345.0
2
3 149619 25748 23281 35789 24801 3450 12th 93 '\Fﬁg;mgﬁgigf HONDA SPA
4 1'49.259 25.264  23.278 35823  24.894 347.2 Runs=2  Total laps=5 Full laps=3
5  1'47.525 25248 22902 35036 24.339 347.2 - - -
Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
6 1'51.323 25188 23.955 37.179  25.001 347.2 New Tyre New Tyre
7 149374 25.401 23589 35921  24.463 —
8 146870 25040 22607 34989 24234 346.1 unfinished : : 2044
o 146561 | 24984 22590 |34.821 | 24166 3495 Run# 2 frontiyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 [aps at start 2 Laps at start
oth 44 Pol ESPARGARO HONDA SPA 1
Repsol Honda Team
Runs=1 Total laps=9 Full laps=7

‘ Fastest Lap:  Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO Gresini Racing MotoG  ITA

1'46.156 24.859 22.465 34.849 23.983
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Qualifying Nr. 2

MotoGP
Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 74 Speed
Run# 3 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
5 Laps at start New Tyre
2

3 1'47.980 25210 23.030 35267 24473 | 343.9
4 147468 | 25104 [22.817) [35.168 | 24.379] 3406

Fastest Lap:  Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO Gresini Racina MotoG  ITA 1'46.156 24859 22465 34.849 23.983
These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
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MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO D'ITALIA OAKLEY
Provisional Starting Grid

\ 5245 m. 'Race : 23 laps = 120.635 km 23
1
2 1'46.156
3 1'46.244 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO
1'46.327 72 Marco BEZZECCHI Ducati
10 Luca MARINI Ducati
Ducati
4
5 1'46.383
6 1'46.471 5 Johann ZARCO
1'46.506 63 Francesco BAGNAIA Ducati
20 Fabio QUARTARARO Ducati
Yamaha
~
8 1'46.507
9 1'46.561 41 Aleix ESPARGARO
1'46.667 30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI Aprilia
44 Pol ESPARGARO Honda
Honda
10
11 1'46.679
12 1'47.468 23 Enea BASTIANINI
1'47.621 93 Marc MARQUEZ Ducati
43 Jack MILLER Honda
Ducati
13
14 1'48.209
15 1'47.223 51 Michele PIRRO
1'48.231 89 Jorge MARTIN Ducati
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA Ducati
KTM
16
17 1'48.255
18 1'48.732 33 Brad BINDER
1'48.846 36 Joan MIR KTM
73 Alex MARQUEZ Suzuki
Honda
19
20 1'48.907
21 1'49.471 87 Remy GARDNER
1'50.266 40 Darryn BINDER KT™M
42 Alex RINS Yamaha
Suzuki
22
23 1'50.270
24 1'55.369 32 Lorenzo SAVADORI
1'56.479 21 Franco MORBIDELLI Aprilia
12 Maverick VINALES Yamaha
Aoprilia

FIM MotoGP Stewards grid penalty for rider #89 & long lap penalty for rider #33

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results -

BRSPS PSRRI TiME: v
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MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO D'ITALIA OAKLEY
Provisional Starting Grid

\ 5245 m. 'Race : 23 laps = 120.635 km 23

25

26 1'57.106

1'57.671 25 Raul FERNANDEZ
4 Andrea DOVIZIOSO KTM
Yamaha

FIM MotoGP Stewards grid penalty for rider #89 & long lap penalty for rider #33

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.
Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - .
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MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO D'ITALIA OAKLEY

| 5245 m. 'BMW M Award - Best Qualifier MotoGP 2022 24
Rider Nation Points QAT INA ARG AME POR SPA FRA ITA CAT GER NED GBR AUT RSM ARA JPN THA AUS MAL VAL
1 MARTIN Jorge SPA 111 25 20 20 25 3 6 7 5
2 QUARTARARO Fabio FRA 104 5 25 10 10 11 20 13 10
3 ESPARGARO Aleix SPA 102 11 6 25 3 16 16 16 9
4 ZARCO Johann FRA 97 3 16 7 13 25 10 10 13
5 BAGNAIA Francesco ITA 96 7 10 2 16 - 25 25 11
6 MILLER Jack AUS 94 13 7 5 20 13 13 20 3
7 BASTIANINI Enea ITA 67 20 11 3 11 - 5 11 6
8 MIR Joan SPA 60 8 - 8 8 20 9 -
9 MARQUEZ Marc SPA 52 6 1 - 7 7 11 6 4
10 MARINI Luca ITA 49 - 3 16 5 8 - 1 16
11 ESPARGARO Pol SPA 48 10 - 13 4 6 3 5 7
12 BEZZECCHI Marco ITA 44 12 - - 10 8 3 20
13 RINS Alex SPA 42 8 9 9 - 2 8 -
14 NAKAGAMI Takaaki JPN 33 - - 6 6 - 9 4 8
15 BINDER Brad RSA 32 9 13 4 - 41 -
16 DI GIANNANTONIO Fabio ITA 31 - 5 - - - - 25
17 VINALES Maverick SPA 21 - -1 2 2 4 2 -
18 OLIVEIRA Miguel POR 18 2 9 - - 5 - -2
19 MARQUEZ Alex SPA 9 - - - -9 - - -
20 MORBIDELLI Franco ITA 9 4 4 1 - - - - -
21 DOVIZIOSO Andrea ITA 1 - - -1 - - - -

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright
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| 5245 m. 'Event Best Maximum Speed
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle Km/h

23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  360.0 Qualifying Nr. 2
42 Alex RINS SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI  357.6 Free Practice Nr. 3
63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  357.6 Qualifying Nr. 2

5 Johann ZARCO FRA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI  357.6 Free Practice Nr.3
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  356.4 Free Practice Nr. 3
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA  356.4 Free Practice Nr. 1
44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  356.4 Free Practice Nr. 3
12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  354.0 Free Practice Nr.3
33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  354.0 Free Practice Nr.2
36 Joan MIR SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI  354.0 Free Practice Nr. 2
40 Darryn BINDER RSA WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Tea YAMAHA  354.0 Free Practice Nr. 3
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI  354.0 Free Practice Nr.3
93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  352.9 Free Practice Nr. 3
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  352.9 Free Practice Nr. 3
10 Luca MARINI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  352.9 Qualifying Nr. 2
51 Michele PIRRO ITA Aruba.it Racing DUCATI  352.9 Free Practice Nr. 3
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  352.9 Free Practice Nr. 3
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA  352.9 Free Practice Nr.3
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  352.9 Qualifying Nr.2
32 Lorenzo SAVADORI ITA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  351.7 Free Practice Nr.3
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  351.7 Qualifying Nr.2
43 Jack MILLER AUS Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  350.6 Free Practice Nr. 3
21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  349.5 Free Practice Nr. 3

4 Andrea DOVIZIOSO ITA WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Tea YAMAHA  348.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
87 Remy GARDNER AUS Tech3 KTM Factory Racing KTM  348.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA Tech3 KTM Factory Racing KTM  347.2 Free Practice Nr. 3
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5245 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT |deal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
T T2 73 T4
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider T BT
1E.BASTIANINI 24.847 F.DI GIANNANTO 22.465 M.BEZZECCHI 34.658 M.BEZZECCHI 23.942 1M.BEZZECCHI 1'46.120, 1'46.244 (2)
2F.DI GIANNANTO 24.859 A.ESPARGARO 22.484 J.ZARCO 34.705 F.DI GIANNANTO 23.983 2|F.DI GIANNAN 1'46.156| 1'46.156 (1)
3L.MARINI 24.873 E.BASTIANINI 22.525 F.QUARTARARO 34.731 F.BAGNAIA 24.003 3|L.MARINI 1'46.327| 1'46.327 (3)
4F.BAGNAIA 24.882 L.MARINI 22.530 L.MARINI 34.804 J.ZARCO 24.023 41J.ZARCO 1'46.354| 1'46.383 (4)
5A.ESPARGARO 24.910 F.QUARTARARO 22.551 T.NAKAGAMI 34.821 L.MARINI 24.120 5|F.BAGNAIA 1'46.383| 1'46.471 (5)
6 M.BEZZECCHI 24.917 T.NAKAGAMI 22.590 F.DI GIANNANTO 34.849 T.NAKAGAMI 24.166 6/F.QUARTARAR| 1'46.450| 1'46.506 (6)
7F.QUARTARARO 24.921 M.BEZZECCHI 22.603 F.BAGNAIA 34.858 P.ESPARGARO 24.172 7|A.ESPARGAR 1'46.507| 1'46.507 (7)
8T.NAKAGAMI 24.984 P.ESPARGARO 22.619 P.ESPARGARO 34.876 J.MARTIN 24.185 8/T.NAKAGAMI 1'46.561| 1'46.561 (8)
9J.ZARCO 24.990 J.ZARCO 22.636 A.ESPARGARO 34.883 E.BASTIANINI 24.223 9|P.ESPARGAR 1'46.661| 1'46.667 (9)
10P.ESPARGARO 24.994 F.BAGNAIA 22.640 E.BASTIANINI 35.084 A.ESPARGARO 24.230 10|E.BASTIANINI 1'46.679, 1'46.679 (10)
11J.MARTIN 25.012 J.MARTIN 22.797 M.MARQUEZ 35.168 F.QUARTARARO 24.247 11 J.MARTIN 1'47.223| 1'47.223 (11)
12M.MARQUEZ 25.104 M.MARQUEZ 22.817 J.MARTIN 35.229 M.MARQUEZ 24.379 12|M.MARQUEZ 1'47.468| 1'47.468 (12)
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| 5245 m. 'Fastest Laps Sequence

Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
14'52.842 72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA DUCATI 1'50.204  171.3 3
14'55.727 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONI  ITA DUCATI 1'49.124 1730 3
16'41.082 72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA DUCATI 1'48.240 1744 4
16'42.890 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONI  ITA DUCATI 1'47.163  176.1 4
18'29.797 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONI  ITA DUCATI 1'46.907  176.6 5
21'53.900 5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 1'46.875 176.6 6
23'53.629 72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA DUCATI 1'46.616  177.1 8
24'05.316 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'46.471  177.3 8
24'23.575 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONI  ITA DUCATI 1'46.410 177.4 8
25'39.073 5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 1'46.383  177.4 8
25'39.873 72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA DUCATI 1'46.244  177.7 9
26'09.731 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONI  ITA DUCATI 1'46.156  177.8 9
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